the Cattle Range

E Steers @ 500+ Ibs... January 2023

Rank
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23
24
25
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26/27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34/35
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39/40
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44
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State

Texas
Nebraska
Kansas

lowa
Colorado
Oklahoma
South Dakota
California
Minnesota
Missouri
Wisconsin
North Dakota
Idaho
Arizona
Kentucky
Montana
Washington
lllinois

Ohio
Michigan
Oregon
Wyoming
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Tennessee
Arkansas
New Mexico
Indiana

Utah
Mississippi
Alabama
New York
North Carolina
Georgia
West Virginia
Nevada
Florida
Louisiana
Maryland
South Carolina
Hawaii

Maine
Vermont
Delaware
New Jersey
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Connecticut
Rhode Island
Alaska

The Cattle Range - Data Source: USDA-NASS

Total

Jan-2023
2,580,000
2,450,000
1,990,000
1,240,000

780,000
770,000
700,000
660,000
470,000
420,000
390,000
305,000
300,000
280,000
225,000
215,000
210,000
205,000
205,000
165,000
165,000
165,000
155,000
147,000
135,000
115,000
115,000
102,000
80,000
54,000
46,000
42,000
40,000
37,000
37,000
32,000
25,000
25,000
12,000
12,000
10,000
6,000
4,000
2,800
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,000
500

300

16,131,600

Jan-2022
2,630,000
2,550,000
2,040,000
1,290,000

800,000
1,010,000
750,000
640,000
490,000
420,000
400,000
310,000
320,000
290,000
220,000
210,000
190,000
196,000
220,000
173,000
170,000
160,000
140,000
149,000
135,000
115,000
100,000
96,000
90,000
52,000
47,000
45,000
42,000
40,000
39,000
35,000
25,000
23,000
12,500
11,000
9,000
4,500
5,000
2,700
2,200
2,500
1,500
1,000
300

500

16,704,700

% Change
-1.90%
-3.92%
-2.45%
-3.88%
-2.50%

-23.76%
-6.67%
3.13%
-4.08%
0.00%
-2.50%
-1.61%
-6.25%
-3.45%
2.27%
2.38%
10.53%
4.59%
-6.82%
-4.62%
-2.94%
3.13%
10.71%
-1.34%
0.00%
0.00%
15.00%
6.25%
-11.11%
3.85%
-2.13%
-6.67%
-4.76%
-7.50%
-5.13%
-8.57%
0.00%
8.70%
-4.00%
9.09%
11.11%
33.33%
-20.00%
3.70%
13.64%
-20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
66.67%
-40.00%

-3.43%

% of Total
15.99%
15.19%
12.34%

7.69%
4.84%
4.77%
4.34%
4.09%
2.91%
2.60%
2.42%
1.89%
1.86%
1.74%
1.39%
1.33%
1.30%
1.27%
1.27%
1.02%
1.02%
1.02%
0.96%
0.91%
0.84%
0.71%
0.71%
0.63%
0.50%
0.33%
0.29%
0.26%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%
0.20%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
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